JUDICIAL COUNCIL STATE OF UTAH

----00000-----

In re: Rule 1-303. Internal Procedures and Organization; Rule 2-101. Rules for the Conduct of Council Meetings; Rule 5-101. The Board of Appellate Court Judges; Rule 6-101. The Board of District Court Judges; Rule 7-101. Juvenile Court Board, Executive Committee and Council Representative; Rule 9-101. Board of Justice Court Judges; Rule 3-401. Office of the General Counsel; Rule 4-208. Automatic Expungement of Cases; Rule 4-202.02. Records Classification of the UTAH CODE OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that proposed Rule 1-303. Internal Procedures and Organization; Rule 2-101. Rules for the Conduct of Council Meetings; Rule 5-101. The Board of Appellate Court Judges; Rule 6-101. The Board of District Court Judges; Rule 7-101. Juvenile Court Board, Executive Committee and Council Representative; Rule 9-101. Board of Justice Court Judges; Rule 3-401. Office of the General Counsel; Rule 4-208. Automatic Expungement of Cases; Rule 4-202.02. Records Classification of the UTAH CODE OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION is adopted and promulgated effective May 1, 2022.

FOR THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL:

Matthew B. Durrant Chief Justice Presiding Officer of the Utah Judicial Council

December 22, 2021 Date